2008 Historic Preservation Special Category Projects
As Approved by the Florida Historical Commission
September 21, 2006

RANK TITLE ORGANIZATION COUNTY AMOUNT CUMULATIVE
Mound House Shell
1 Mound Exhibit: Phase |l Town of Fort Myers Beach Lee $350,000.00 $350,000.00
Department of Environmental
Protection, Division of
Recreation and Parks
2 Big Mound Key Charlotte $300,090.00 $650,090.00
Escambia County Escambia County Board of
3 Courthouse County Commissioners Escambia $350,000.00 | $1,000,090.00
Hays-Hood House: Florida Trust for Historic
4 Phase Il Preservation, Inc. Leon $350,000.00 | $1,350,090.00
Flagler Art Building:
5 Phase Il Flagler College St. Johns $350,000.00 | $1,700,090.00
First Coast Maritime Lighthouse Archaeological
6 Archaeology Project Maritime Program, Inc. St. Johns $281,482.00 | $1,981,572.00
Dunlawton Sugar Mill:
7 Phase Il Volusia County Government Volusia $235,000.00 | $2,216,572.00
8 1919 Lake Wales School | City of Lake Wales Polk $350,000.00 | $2,566,572.00
Archbold Biological
9 Station: Phase Il Archbold Expeditions Highlands $294,700.00 | $2,861,272.00
10 Brewster Hospital City of Jacksonville Duval $350,000.00 | $3,211,272.00
11 Bonnet House: Phase |l Bonnet House, Inc. Broward $288,728.00 | $3,500,000.00




